Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency(3) Input Current Maximum
Capacitive Load(2)No Load(1) Full Load(4)
JHM3012S05
12V
(9-18V)
5V 6000mA 88%
35mA 4000mA
4000µF
JHM3012S12 12V 2500mA 88% 1660µF
JHM3012S15 15V 2000mA 89% 1330µF
JHM3012D05 ±5V ±3000mA 86% ±2000µF
JHM3012D12 ±12V ±1250mA 88% ±800µF
JHM3012D15(5) ±15V ±1000mA 89% ±660µF
JHM3024S05
24V
(18-36V)
5V 6000mA 88%
30mA 2000mA
4000µF
JHM3024S12 12V 2500mA 88% 1660µF
JHM3024S15 15V 2000mA 89% 1330µF
JHM3024D05 ±5V ±3000mA 86% ±2000µF
JHM3024D12 ±12V ±1250mA 88% ±800µF
JHM3024D15(5) ±15V ±1000mA 89% ±660µF
JHM3048S05
48V
(36-75V)
5V 6000mA 88%
15mA 1000mA
4000µF
JHM3048S12 12V 2500mA 88% 1660µF
JHM3048S15(5) 15V 2000mA 89% 1330µF
JHM3048D05(5) ±5V ±3000mA 86% ±2000µF
JHM3048D12(5) ±12V ±1250mA 89% ±800µF
JHM3048D15(5) ±15V ±1000mA 89% ±660µF
Models & Ratings
The JHM30 series is a range of compact, regulated PCB mount medical DC-DC converters
which offers single and dual output voltages ranging from 5 to 15VDC. Housed in a 50.8
x 25.4mm (2” x 1”) plastic case, the JHM30 series features a 2:1 input voltage range of 9